TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mapale LLC		03/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRCA Television LLC
Street Address:	1845 Empire Ave.
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91504
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960293	WGEN-TV
Registration Number:	2960294	GEN-TV
Registration Number:	3518439	GENTV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-719-7478

Email: jrosenthal@wileyrein.com **Correspondent Name:** Jessica N. Rosenthal, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o Wiley Rein LLP, 1776 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	754000038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica N. Rosenthal
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica N. Rosenthal/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=WGEN_Mark_Assignment#page1.tif source=WGEN Mark Assignment#page2.tif

source=WGEN_Mark_Assignment#page3.tif source=WGEN_Mark_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS ("Assignment of Marks") is made as of March 15, 2018 between Mapale LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and KRCA Television LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

This Assignment of Marks is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated December 22, 2017 among Assignor, Assignee and an affiliate of Assignee with respect to the following television stations (the "Stations"):

WGEN-TV, Key West, Florida (FCC Facility ID #27387)
WGEN-LD, Miami, Florida (FCC Facility ID #168060)
W08ED-D, Marathon, Florida (FCC Facility ID #168062)
W12DI-D, Key West Florida (FCC Facility ID #168058)
W17DG-D, Miami, Florida (FCC Facility ID #4332)
W21CL, Marathon, Florida (FCC Facility ID #6042)
W24DE-D, Miami, Florida (FCC Facility ID #168061)

Assignor is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal offices at 1800 NW 94th Avenue, Doral, Florida 33172, and is the owner of the right, title and interest in, to and under the following marks owned by Assignor and used or held for use in the business and operations of the Stations (the "Marks"):

1. WGEN-TV

Registration No. 2960293 Serial No. 76502243

Class 38: television broadcast services

Expiration Date: June 7, 2025

2. **GEN-TV**

Registration No. 2960294 Serial No. 76502244

Class 38: television broadcast services

Expiration Date: June 7, 2025

3. **GENTV**

Registration No. 3518439

Serial No. 78915578

Class 41: entertainment services, namely television programs featuring news, comedy, drama, variety, arts and nonfiction for transmission by broadcast, satellite, and cable.

Expiration Date: October 14, 2028

Assignee is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of California, having its principal office at 1845 Empire Ave., Burbank, California 91504, and desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Marks, free and clear of Liens (other than Permitted Liens).

This Assignment of Marks may be signed in any number of counterparts with the same force and effect as if all signatures appeared on one and the same instrument. This Assignment of Marks is made pursuant to (and does not modify) the Agreement, which contains certain representations, warranties and covenants regarding the Marks. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

14182320

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment of Marks as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	MAPALE LLC
	By: Name: Very Emply former Title: Separating Manage
ASSIGNEE:	KRCA TELEVISION LLC
	By: Name: Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment of Marks as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	MAPALELLC
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
ASSIGNEE:	KRCA TELEVISION LLC
	D
	by:
	Name:
	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 03/20/2018